Incident Date Report Number

71712023

7/7/12023
71712023
7/7/12023
71712023

7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023

71712023

7/7/2023

71712023
7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023
71712023

717/2023
71712023

RMP23-001653

RMP23-001654

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF
RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT
2108 QUAIL CT

4001 PARK DR

HAWK LN / WREN LN
LOIS DR / ASTOR LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR
KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE

APPROX LOC: 3407
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR
SO ALGONQUIN

APPROX LOC:2302
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1551 ALGONQUIN RD
3502 SIGWALT ST
4732 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

7/11/2023 7:30:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

71712023

71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023

71712023
71712023
71712023

71712023
7/7/12023
71712023
7/7/12023
71712023

71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023
71712023

RMP23-001655
RMP23-001656

RMP23-001657

RMP23-001658

RMP23-001659

RMP23-001660

4802 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4738 ARBOR DR

4738 ARBOR DR

2720 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

4700 ARBOR DR

2222 ALGONQUIN RD
3708 DEBRA CT

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2100 QUAIL
LN

2100 QUAIL LN

1701 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4500 SYCAMORE LN
1460 GOLF RD

3408 CAMPBELL ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR

INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

PUBLIC SERVICE

HOLD UP ALARM

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/11/2023 7:30:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

71712023

71712023
71712023

7/7/12023

71712023

7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023
71712023
7/7/2023
71712023

7/7/2023
7712023
7/7/2023
7712023
7/7/2023

RMP23-001661

RMP23-001662

RMP23-001663
RMP23-001669

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1151
ROHLWING RD
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:3701
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM

GROVE RD

ALGONQUIN RD /S OLD

WILKE RD
2631 KIRCHOFF RD

5560 AMANDA CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3001 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2407 SCHOOL DR

BURR OAKCT/S
MEACHAM RD

4305 WEBER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
3501 ORIOLE LN
4180 WINNETKA AVE

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

INVESTIGATION
HAZARD

SPECIAL

INFO

CODE 2

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
THEFT

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/11/2023 7:30:40 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

7/11/2023 7:30:40 AM



