



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		2108 QUAIL CT	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/7/2023		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		HAWK LN / WREN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		LOIS DR / ASTOR LN	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	SPECIAL	
7/7/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR SO ALGONQUIN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:2302 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023	RMP23-001653	1551 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/7/2023		3502 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/7/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023	RMP23-001654	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/7/2023	RMP23-001655	4802 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/7/2023	RMP23-001656	4738 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/7/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/7/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/7/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/7/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023	RMP23-001657	4700 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/7/2023		2222 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/7/2023		3708 DEBRA CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:2100 QUAIL LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023	RMP23-001658	2100 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/7/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
7/7/2023	RMP23-001659	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/7/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		4500 SYCAMORE LN	HOLD UP ALARM	
7/7/2023	RMP23-001660	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
7/7/2023		3408 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1151 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
7/7/2023		2631 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/7/2023		5560 AMANDA CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023	RMP23-001661	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/7/2023		3001 KIRCHOFF RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/7/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023	RMP23-001662	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
7/7/2023		2407 SCHOOL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/7/2023		BURR OAK CT / S MEACHAM RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023	RMP23-001663	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/7/2023	RMP23-001669	3501 ORIOLE LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/7/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER